



On Wednesday, January 22, 2025 at 1549 hours, an unknown female white did, with purpose to deprive CVS Pharmacy located at 2532 E. Main Street 43209, of property, knowingly obtain control over assorted personal and consumable goods valued at about \$100.00 without of the consent of the CVS Pharmacy, in violation of Section 2913.02 A-1 of the ORC, a misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

**\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\***